Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Harold Washington Library Center’s Thomas Hughes Children’s

Library Renovation

Contract Number: C1575

General Contractor: Path Central Construction Services
Payment Application: #8

Amount Paid: $ 72,760.98

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 8/7/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #HWCL



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 6/19/2018

PROQJECT: Harold Washington Library Center's Thomas Hughes Children's Library Renovation

Pay Application No.: 8 )

For the Period: 1/1/2018 to 113112018

Contract No.: C1575

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Cemmissicn of Chicago on Jrelating to the §, Revenue Bonds issued

by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby
certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Path Construction Company, Inc.

FOR:  Harold Washington Library Center's Thomas Hughes Children's Library Renovation

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 72,760.98 | § -

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $ 1,671,000.00
ADDITIONS $137,195.87

DEDUCTIONS $ =

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $ 137,195.87

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,808,195.87

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 3 1,794,013.32

TOTAL RETENTION $ 89,974.51
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price 3 89,974.51
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ N

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ =

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 1,704,038.81

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID - $ 1,631.277:53

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 72,760.98

Architect Engineer:

signature, date



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBITB
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

1Fr0iect Name Harold Washington Library Center's Thomas Hughes Children's Library Renovation CONTRACTOR Path Construction Company, Inc

PBC Project# C1575

Job Location 400 S. State Street, Chicago IL 60605

Owmner Public Building Commission Of Chicage IAPI’LICATIUNPUR PAYMENT 8 ]
STATE OF ILLINOIS  } S8
COUNTYOF  }
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that heis President, of Path Construction Company, Inc,, an lllinals corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavitin behalf of sald corperation, and
Individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation Is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Gontract No, C1575 dated the 8th
day of November, 2016, for the following project:
that the following statemenits are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of /72.760.97 under the ferms of said Contragy
That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, tharges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the
contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the fellowing persons have been contracted with, and have furnished of prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set foﬂh-uppgiitil%llair names is the full amount of meney due and to become due to
each of them respectively. That this statement is 2 full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now dué amnd the-amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor,
materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:
——-Work Completed ——
ITEM # Subcaniractor Name & Address Type of Work Original contract amoun  Change Orders. Adjusted Contract Amt | % Complete Previous Curent Total to date retainage net previaus billing net amount due ramaining ta bill

Giko Scalfclding Gompany LLC Scaflold / Prolaction at Skylights
515 Jorvis Avo., Des Plaines, IL 80018 5 8,000.00 $ 8,000.00 | 100.00%| 3 8,000.00 | § - |3 8,000,00 | $ 40000 | $ 7,600.00 | $ - 400,00
| Goralc o
345 Crossen Ava, EI Grove Villags, IL | SSReN® ?:""“:"I“"’H‘”"‘
s00aT aforia $  63,000.00 5 63,000.00 [ 100.00%{$  63,000.00 | $ - S 63,00000|$ 3150005 59,850.00 | $ 2 3,150.00
Dumex Construdiion Rough Carpantry and
8235 Long Ave. Burbank, IL 50459 Misceliancous Instalations | §  103,914.00 [ §  53,071.47 | § 156,985.47 | 100.00%| $  150,753.62 | § 6,231.85 | $ 156985.47 |§  7.849.27 % 143,215.94 | §  5,820.26 7,849.27
IMedahn Manufaeturing Go, Woodviorking, Gountertops,
5900 West 5th St., Chicago, IL 60538 Visual Displays S 96,185.00 | § 85000 | $ 97,035.00 | 100.00%| $ 97,035.00 | § - S 97,035.00 | § 4,851.75 | 5 92,183.25 | § - 4,851.75
LaForca Inc,
280 Corporata Woods Pkuy, Vamon Doors, Frames, and Hardware
il 1L 50081 ~ e $ 15,248.00 | §  (1,230.00) $ 14,018.00 | 100.00%|3  14,018.00 | § - $ 14,018.00 | $ 700.90 | § 13,317.10 | $ - 700.90
Underhind Archiloctural Systams, Inc. N N
20318 Torrence Ava,, Lynwood, IL Glazing Including Glass
50411 Mariaiboard $ £7,000.00 | § 2,189.00 | $ 69,189.00 100.00%| $ 67,000.00 | § = S 67,000.00 | § 3,450.45 | § 63,540.55 | S - 5,648.45
51 Commatcial Flooring
5201 Wost 133rd SI., Suits G. Tinkay Eaurre Tae Floot Pray,
Park, IL 61825 Floetixd! Capat $  118,000.00 | § 975.00 | $ 118,975.00 |  99.18%|$  118,000.00 | - |s 118000003 5900008 112,100,00 | 5 6,875.00
MS Sebasifan Gorp,
5228 Nonh Rockvell St., Chicage, IL Interior Painling
60659 S 32,000.00 | $ 116.00 | 32,116.00 100.00%| $ 32,116.00 | § - S 32,116.00 | § 1,605.80 | & 30,510.20 | S = 1,605.80
HM. Wi & Ca.
3313 W Nawpart Ave,, Chicago, IL. Signage
=018, S 1,68400 |5 1,788.00 | § 3,472.00 100.00%| § 3,472.00 | $ - 3 3,472,00 | § 173.60 | $ 3,298.40 | § - 173.60
Spaciallies Direct
|:Towur Drive, Unit G Tailal Room Accessaries
Burr Ridgs, IL 60527 S 2,450.00 5 2,450.00 | 100.00%| $ 2,450.00 | § - $ 2,450.00 | $ - |3 2,450.00 | § - -
Bradlord Systems Corp,
430 County Club Dr., Bensenville, IL Library Stack Syslems
50108 $ 83,000.00 $ 83,000.00 | 100.00%| & 83,000.00 | $ - s 83,000.00 | $ 4,150.00 | $ 78,850.00 | - 4,150.00
Thomas Interiors
476 Biighlon Dr., Bloomingdale, 1L Ubrary Furmitura
0108 $  225,000.00 | $ 1,450.00 | § 226,450.00 100.00%| & 222,750.00 | 3,700.00 | § 226,450.00 | § 11,322,50 | 5 211,500.00 | $ 3,627.50 11,322.50
Chlcags Fire Protostion, L€
1nsl:;7§;“u:h Moplewood Ava,, Chicago, Fire Exlinguisher Cnhine!s,
II-LMS Acessorles and Suppresion | ¢ 12,032.00 |3 6,837.00| % 18,869.00 | 100.00%| $ 18,869.00 | § - $ 18,869.00 | § 943.45 | S 17,925.55 | § - 943.45
Grroga Phambin
521 Oak Loat G, Uit A, Jofa, 1L Plumbing
80436 s 33,000.00 | $  7,401.00 | § 40,401.00 | 100.00%| & 40,401.00 | § - 5 40,401.00 | & 2,020,05 | § 38,380.95 | $ - 2,020.05
Alr Comlort Duct Work and Mechanical
2550 Braga Dr., Broadiay, IL 60155 Cammissioning 3 27,000.00 | $ 1584247 | 8 42,842.47 | 100.00%| $ 39,547.65 | § 3,294.82 | % 42,842.47 | § 2,14212 | 5 37,570.27 | §  3,130.08 2,142.12
M Polcur
10127 V\:a‘l Roosevek Rd., Eleclical
Westchaster, IL 80154 $ 3280000035 51,208.47|% 379,208.47 | 100.00%|$ 352,725.10 | § 26,483.37 | §  379,208.47 |$ 1896042 |5 335,088.85 | $§ 25,159.20 18,960.42
|Amerrican National Insulation
2313 Deihl Rd., Firaproofing
Anrors, IL 60502 $ 4000008 4,000.00 | 100.00%]| $ 4,000.00 | § - S 4,000.00 | § 200.00 | $ 3,800.00 | & - 200,00
Dr. Graphx
1751 ;::ﬂ Grand Avenue Graphics Package
Chicago, IL 6022 $ 15653.67 | $ 15,653.67 | 100.00%| $ - |$ 15853.67 S 15,653.67 | § 78268 | $ - $ 14,870.99 782.68

SUBTOTAL pagel $ 1,215,513.00 [ $ 160,152.08 | 1,375,665.08 | 99.77% |5 1,317,137.37 | $ 55,363.71 | $ 137250108 |$ 68,612.00 (% 1,251,181.06 | § 52,708.02 71,776.00




Work Completed——

ITEM # Subroniracier Mame & Addres: Type of Wark Original contract amount Change Orders £djusted Contract Amt % Complets Preious. Current Total to date relainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to bill
Path Construction Company, 125 E
Alganguin Rd., Arlingtan Heights, Il General Conditions % 143,487.00 | § 279.00 | & 143,766.00 59.00%| 14129802 $ 103238 & 142,32834 | § 718830 | § 134,012.72 | §  1,127.32 |3 8,625.96
800G
Path Censtrugtion Company, 125 E|
|Algonquin Rel, Aringten Heights, I|Bond $ 13,000,00 H 13,000.00 | 100.00%| $ 13,000.00 | § s 13,000.00 | § §50.00 | $ 12,350.00 | § . H 650.00
B
Path Canstruction Cempany. 125 E
Algonguin Rd.. Arlington Heights, ILlInsurance $ 24,000.00 S 24,000.00 | 100.00%| $ 24,000.00 | 5 s 24,000.00 | § 1,200.00 | & 22,800.00 | § & 5 1,200.00
50005
Path Construction Company, 125 E|
Algonquin Rd., Aflington Heights, I|Overhead and Profit [ $  100,000.00 $ 100,000.00 |  87.00%| § 97,000.00 | s 48 97,000.00 | $ 500000 |5 92,000.00 | § - |3 8,000.00
BO0CS
Path Canstruction Company, 125 E
Algenquin Rd., Atlingtan Heights, IL|Mobilization $  100,000.00 $ 100,000,00 | 100.00%|$  100,000.00 | $ {5 10000000(% 5000005 95,000.00 | § S 5,000.00
BO00S
Path Crnshiuction Company., 125 E|
aionetin Rd., Aringtan Heights, 1 298 Order Path § 33481403 33,481.49 | 100.00%| $ 16,128.00 | 5 17asiasd & 33,481.49 | § 167407 | $ 1532160 | $ 16,485.82 | 1,674.07
50005 Labor ltems
Path Canstruction Company, 125 €
Algenauin Rd., Arlingten Helghis, I Change Order OH&P $ 1300268 | % 13,002.68 90.00%| & 9,065.75 | 5 2636649 § 11,702.41 | § 650.13 | 5 861246 | S 243982 (5% 1,950.40
BO00S
Path Ganstruction Company, 125 E
Algenauin Rd., Arliglon Heights, I TBD $ 260000 | % 2,600,00 0.00%] $ - $ - |3 - s - $ - $ 2,600.00
o0t
5 s L] - |8 = | & 5 5 = 5 a
$ g s | S - |3 - |$ Rk . $ 2
S . s s - % - |8 - s [ 2
$ = 3 | - |8 = |& B It 3 5 2
S % s s - s - |8 - |§ - s =
$ = § b - |8 - |s - |8 £ $ -
$ 5 s s - 1% e ] - |8 % s =
3 & s -8 - |8 - % Rk 5 S -
$ - s s -|s - |8 - | % - |8 s
$ = s K - |8 = |8 - |5 = 5 =
s = 5 |3 - |3 = |s - s - |3 =
$ - s |s -8 - |3 - |s - 13
s - s | s - |s - s - | s - |8 =
3 - $ | s - |8 - |8 - |8 - |'s %
3 - s | s - s L] - s - |8 =
$ - $ | s -8 - s « % S P .
$ - 3 |s - |5 - |8 - |3 - |3 =
$ - s E - s - s - s - s g
PBC H b s & - |8 - |8 |8 - |3 -
comimission's
PBC contingency s 75,000.00 | (72,219.38)| $ 2,680.62 K - § - s - |8 - s - $ 2,680.62
SUBTOTAL page2 $ 45548700 | § (22,956.21)] $ 432,530.79 | 97.45%| S 400,489.77 |$  21,022.47 |$ 42151224 |$ 2136251 % 380,096.78 | & 20,052.95 [ ¢ 32,381.06
subtotal page 1 $ 1,21551300 $ 160,152.08 $  1,375,665.08 $ 1,317,137.37 $ 5536371 $ 137250108 § 6861200 $  1,251,181.06 5 52,708.02 $ 71,776.00
subtotal page 2 S 455487.00 $ (22,956.21) S 432,530.79 S 400,488.77 $  21,02247 $ 42151224 § 2136251 3 380,096.78 5 20,052.95 S 32,381.06
ITOTAL $ 1,671,000,00 $ 137,195.87 $  1,808,195.87 99.22% $ 1,717,627.14 § 76,386.18 § 1,794,013.32 § 8997451 § 1,631,277.84 $ 72,7607 $ 104,157.06]




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $1,671,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,794,013.32
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $137,195.87 LESS 5% RETAINED $89,974.51
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1,808,195.87 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,704,038.81
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $1,631,277.84
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,808,195.87 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $72,760.97
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $104,157.06

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a
claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund
to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all
costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

= ;
Ric Krause

President \i
Subscribed andswaom to before me this iqﬂ/‘:\‘da of /JU[ £ 20
arto betore methis 12 Y in . 2018,
[} jj ®

Notafy Public
My Commission expires:

8(3[ A

ARIETTA IUHAS

OFFICIAL SEAL

9 Notary Public, State of Hlinois

My Commission Expires
May 23, 2022

Sar—————— SR




	HWCL Renovation #8
	Pages from 08295_PA_08_PCC_02_07_13_20180620-Rev 3



